Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	04-07-2000 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE es Patent and Trademark Office
RECORD TRA	es Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark	1.03214083
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
El Paso CGP Company	Name: El Paso CGP Company, L.L.C.
	1
Individual(s) Association	Address: 1001 Iouisiana
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware	olicety louices. 1001 ponts rana
Other	City: Houston
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Texas
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X N	Country: USA Zip: 77002
	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 20, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	X Other Company Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
X Other Conversion/Name Change	representative designation is attached: Yes No
	 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	nd identification or description of the Trademark.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) as A. Trademark Application No.(s)	nd identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached list
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: El Paso Corporation	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Nog Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: El Paso Corporation	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached list Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: El Paso Corporation Internal Address: Attention: Jay Gallia	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached list Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: El Paso Corporation Internal Address: Attention: Jay Gallia	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached list Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: El Paso Corporation Internal Address: Attention: Jay Gallia Street Address: 1001 Louisiana	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached list Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: El Paso Corporation Internal Address: Attention: Jay Gallia Street Address: 1001 Louisiana City: Houston	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached list Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: El Paso Corporation Internal Address: Attention: Jay Gallia Street Address: 1001 Louisiana City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002 Phone Number: 7134205965	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: El Paso Corporation Internal Address: Attention: Jay Gallia Street Address: 1001 Louisiana City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002 Phone Number: 7134205965 Fax Number: 7134458097	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 502848
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Street Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 502848 Authorized User Name Laura Althau
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Street Address: Attention: Jay Gallia Street Address: 1001 Louisiana City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002 Phone Number: 7134205965 Fax Number: 134458097 Email Address: jay.gallia@elpaso.com 9. Signature: Lucion of Trademark(s) (and Filing Strademark(s) (a	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Laura Althau March 31, 2006
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: El Paso Corporation Internal Address: Attention: Jay Gallia Street Address: 1001 Louisiana City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77002 Phone Number: 7134205965	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 502848 Authorized User Name Laura Althau

List of Trademark/Service mark Registrations for Recordation with the Certificate of Conversion of El Paso CGP Company to El Paso CCGP Company, L.L.C.

Reg. no.	<u>Mark</u>
1507506	C and Globe design
1580998	C and Globe design
1582107	C and Globe design
1582978	C and Globe design
1636626	C and Globe design
1638640	C and Globe design
1644644	C and Globe design
1983824	C and Globe design
2104642	C and Globe design
1526211	C and Globe design with Mart
1627628	COASTAL
1627842	COASTAL
1639991	COASTAL
1644207	COASTAL
1658516	COASTAL
2110304	COASTAL
1655047	The Energy People
1668822	The Energy People
1746731	The Energy People
1964183	The Energy People
1610994	Next Generation

TRADEMARK REEL: 003328 FRAME: 0009

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "EL PASO CGP COMPANY" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EL PASO CGP COMPANY" TO "EL PASO CGP COMPANY, L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 5:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0784884 8100V 051063468



Variet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4405828

DATE: 12-27-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003328 FRAME: 0010

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:10 FM 12/27/2005 FILED 05:03 PM 12/27/2005 SRV 051063468 - 0784884 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE

DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW AND SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion of El Paso CGP Company (the "Corporation") dated as of December 20, 2005, is being duly executed and filed by an authorized officer of the Corporation to convert the Corporation to a Delaware limited liability company in accordance with Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA").

1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion was:

El Paso CGP Company

2. The name of the Corporation set forth in its original Certificate of Incorporation was:

Coastal States Gas Corporation

The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first created is:

Delaware

4. The date on which the Corporation was first created (and the date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed) was:

September 7, 1972

5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is:

El Paso CGP Company, L.L.C.

 This conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL and Section 18-214 of the DLLCA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion has been executed by an authorized officer of the Corporation on the 20th day of December 2005.

David L. Siddall
Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003328 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 04/04/2006